
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
BOOMERANG TUBE, LLC, a Delaware limited 
liability company, et al.,1 
 

Debtors. 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 15-11247 (MFW) 
 
Jointly Administered 
 
 

DECLARATION OF JUNG W. SONG ON BEHALF OF DONLIN, RECANO & COMPANY, 

INC. REGARDING VOTING AND TABULATION OF BALLOTS ACCEPTING AND 

REJECTING DEBTORS’ SECOND AMENDED JOINT CHAPTER 11 PLAN 

 
 I, Jung W. Song, declare, under penalty of perjury to the best of my knowledge, 

information, and belief:2 

1. I am the Managing Director at Donlin, Recano & Company, Inc. (“DRC”) located 

at 6201 15th Avenue Brooklyn, New York 11219.  I am over the age of 18 years and competent to 

testify. 

2. I submit this Declaration with respect to the Debtors’ Second Amended Joint 

Chapter 11 Plan, dated December 29, 2015 [Docket No. 766] (together with all exhibits and as 

further amended, modified, and supplemented, the “Plan”).  Except as otherwise indicated, all 

facts set forth herein are based upon my personal knowledge, information supplied to me by the 

Debtors or their advisors, including DRC, and my review of relevant documents.  If I were called 

to testify, I could and would testify competently as to the facts set forth herein on that basis. 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, 

are:  Boomerang Tube, LLC (9415); BTCSP, LLC (7632); and BT Financing, Inc. (6671).  The location of the 
Debtors’ corporate headquarters is 14567 North Outer Forty, Suite 500, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017. 

2  All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Plan 
or the Combined Hearing Order (each as defined below), as applicable. 

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 1 of 20



2 

3. In accordance with the Order (A) Approving the Employment and Retention of 

Donlin, Recano & Company, Inc. as Administrative Advisor for the Debtors, Effective Nunc Pro 

Tunc to the Petition Date [Docket No. 211], DRC was authorized to assist the Debtors in 

connection with, inter alia, soliciting, receiving, and tabulating Ballots accepting or rejecting the 

Plan. 

I. Service and Transmittal of Solicitation Packages and Related Information 

4. Pursuant to the Plan, holders of Claims in Classes 3, 4, 5, and 6 as of the Voting 

Record Date were entitled to vote to accept or reject the Plan (collectively, the “Voting Classes”). 

Class Type of Claim 

Class 3  
 

ABL Facility Claims 
 

Class 4  
 

Term Loan Facility Claims 

Class 5 
 

SBI Secured Claims 

Class 6  
 

General Unsecured Claims 

 
5. The procedures for the solicitation and tabulation of votes on the Plan are set forth 

by the Order (A) Approving the Disclosure Statement on a Preliminary Basis, (B) Scheduling 

Combined Hearing on Approval of Disclosure Statement and Confirmation of Plan, 

(C) Establishing Procedures for Solicitation and Tabulation of Votes on Plan, and (D) Approving 

Related Matters [Docket No. 764] (the “Combined Hearing Order”).  DRC was instructed to 

solicit, review, determine the validity of, and tabulate Ballots submitted to vote for the acceptance 

or rejection of the Plan by the holders of Claims in the Voting Classes in accordance with the 

Combined Hearing Order.  

6. On or around December 31, 2015, DRC posted links on the Debtors’ restructuring 

website maintained by DRC at http://www.donlinrecano.com/bt to provide parties with access to, 

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 2 of 20



3 

among other documents, copies of the Plan, the Amended Disclosure Statement for Debtors’ 

Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan, dated December 29, 2015 [Docket No. 767], the 

Combined Hearing Order, and the Combined Hearing Notice. 

7. In accordance with the Combined Hearing Order, on December 31, 2015, DRC 

caused Solicitation Packages to be distributed to holders of Claims in the Voting Classes as of the 

Voting Record Date.  DRC filed the Affidavit of Donlin, Recano and Company, Inc. Regarding 

Service of Solicitation Packages with Respect to Amended Disclosure Statement for Debtors’ 

Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan (the “Affidavit of Service”) dated January 6, 2016 

[Docket No. 788]. 

II. General Tabulation Process 

8. As specified in the Combined Hearing Order, December 28, 2015 (the “Voting 

Record Date”) was established as the record date for determining the holders of Claims in the 

Voting Classes who would be entitled to vote to accept or reject the Plan. 

9. Pursuant to the Combined Hearing Order, DRC relied on the following information 

to identify and solicit Holders of Claims in the Voting Classes:  (a) the Schedules of Assets and 

Liabilities filed with the Court by each Debtor on July 7, 2015 [Docket Nos. 169, 172, and 174]; 

and (b) the Amended Schedules of Assets and Liabilities filed with the Court by each Debtor on 

August 10, 2015 [Docket Nos. 359, 360, and 361]; (c) a lender list for holders of Term Loan 

Facility Claims provided by the Term Loan Agent; (d) a lender list for holders of ABL Facility 

Claims provided by the ABL Facility Agent; (e) the official claims register maintained by DRC as 

of December 28, 2015; and (f) claims information pertaining to the Debtors’ chapter 11 cases as 

reflected in DRC’s internal database to which this information was loaded.  Using this information, 

and with guidance from the Debtors and their advisors, DRC created a voting database reflecting 

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 3 of 20



4 

the name, address, voting amount, and classification of Claims and Interests in the Voting Classes, 

and prepared a listing of claims listed in the Schedules or entered on the official claims register 

that were not eligible to cast a vote on the Plan as determined by the Combined Hearing Order 

(referred to as “Disputed Claim” in the Combined Hearing Order and herein).  Using this voting 

database, DRC generated Ballots for Holders of Claims entitled to vote to accept or reject the Plan.  

DRC also generated Disputed Claims Notices to be sent to each Holder of a Disputed Claim.  

10. Ballots returned by mail, hand delivery, or overnight delivery were received by 

personnel of DRC at its office in Brooklyn, New York.  Ballots received by DRC were processed 

in accordance with the Combined Hearing Order. Upon receiving Ballots, DRC took the following 

actions: 

a. The envelopes containing the Ballots were opened, and the contents were removed 
and stamped with the date and time received.  Each Ballot was then scanned into 
DRC’s system and sequentially numbered (the “Sequence Number”); and 
 

b. DRC then entered into a computer database all pertinent information from each of 
the Ballots, including among other things, the date and time the Ballot was received, 
the Sequence Number, the voting dollar amount, and whether the creditor 
submitting the Ballot voted to accept or reject the Plan. 

 
11. In order for a Ballot to be counted as valid, the Ballot must have been properly 

completed in accordance with the Combined Hearing Order, executed by the relevant holder or 

such holder’s authorized representative, and actually received by DRC by 5:00 p.m. (prevailing 

Eastern Time) on January 21, 2016, unless extended by the Debtors (the “Voting Deadline”).  All 

Ballots were to be delivered to DRC as follows:  (a)  if by hand delivery or overnight courier, to 

Donlin, Recano & Company, Inc., c/o Boomerang Tube, LLC, et al., Attn: Voting Department, 

6201 15th Avenue Brooklyn, New York 11219; or (b) if by regular mail, to Donlin, Recano & 

Company, Inc., c/o Boomerang Tube, LLC, et al., Attn: Voting Department, P.O. Box 2034, 

Murray Hill Station, New York, New York 10156-0701. 

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 4 of 20



5 

12. All validly executed Ballots cast by holders of Claims in Voting Classes received 

by DRC on or before the Voting Deadline were tabulated as outlined in the Combined Hearing 

Order.   

13. DRC is in possession of the Ballots received by it, and copies of same are available 

for review during DRC’s normal business hours at 6201 15th Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, 11219. 

III. The Voting Results  

14. The results of the aforesaid tabulation of properly executed Ballots received on or 

before the Voting Deadline are set forth below and in the report annexed hereto as Exhibit A (the 

“Final Tabulation Results”). 

CLASSES TOTAL BALLOTS RECEIVED 

 Accept Reject 

AMOUNT 

(% of Amount 

Voted) 

NUMBER 

(% of Number 

voted) 

AMOUNT 

(% of Amount 

Voted) 

NUMBER 

(% of 

Number 

Voted) 

Class 3A – ABL 
Facility Claims 
(Boomerang Tube, 
LLC) 
 

$3,274,000.00 
(100%) 

2 
(100%) 

$00.00 
(0.00%) 

0 
(0.00%) 

Class 3B – ABL 
Facility Claims (BT 
Financing, Inc.) 

$3,274,000.00 
(100%) 

2 
(100%) 

$00.00 
(0.00%) 

0 
(0.00%) 

Class 3C – ABL 
Facility Claims 
(BTCSP, LLC) 

$3,274,000.00 
(100%) 

2 
(100%) 

$00.00 
(0.00%) 

0 
(0.00%) 

Class 4A – Term 
Loan Facility 
Claims 
(Boomerang Tube, 
LLC) 

$204,125,000.00 
(100%) 

27 
(100%) 

$00.00 
(0.00%) 

0 
(0.00%) 

Class 4B – Term 
Loan Facility 
Claims (BT 
Financing, Inc.) 

$204,125,000.00 
(100%) 

27 
(100%) 

$00.00 
(0.00%) 

0 
(0.00%) 

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 5 of 20



6 

CLASSES TOTAL BALLOTS RECEIVED 

 Accept Reject 

AMOUNT 

(% of Amount 

Voted) 

NUMBER 

(% of Number 

voted) 

AMOUNT 

(% of Amount 

Voted) 

NUMBER 

(% of 

Number 

Voted) 

Class 4C – Term 
Loan Facility 
Claims (BTCSP, 
LLC) 

$204,125,000.00 
(100%) 

27 
(100%) 

$00.00 
(0.00%) 

0 
(0.00%) 

Class 5A – SBI 
Secured Claims  
(Boomerang Tube, 
LLC)3 

$00.00 
(00.00%) 

0 
(00.00%) 

$00.00 
(0.00%) 

0 
(0.00%) 

Class 5B – SBI 
Secured Claims 
(BT Financing, 
Inc.) 

$00.00 
(00.00%) 

0 
(00.00%) 

$00.00 
(0.00%) 

0 
(0.00%) 

Class 6A – General 
Unsecured Claims  
(Boomerang Tube, 
LLC) 

$25,674,752.96 
(99.39%) 

71 
(94.67%) 

$156,933.36 
(0.61%) 

4 
(5.33%) 

Class 6B – General 
Unsecured Claims  
(BT Financing, Inc) 

$7.00 
(100%) 

7 
(100%) 

$00.00 
(0.00%) 

0 
(0.00%) 

Class 6C – General 
Unsecured Claims  
(BTCSP, LLC) 

$7.00 
(87.50%) 

7 
(87.50%) 

$1.00 
(12.50%) 

1 
(12.50%) 

 

15. At the direction of the Debtors’ counsel, the voting deadline for Creditor National 

Oilwell Varco, L.P. (Ballot ID 000490) to submit a Ballot to accept or reject the Plan was extended 

to January 22, 2016 (the “Extended Voting Deadline”).  The Ballot submitted by National Oilwell 

Varco, L.P. prior to the Extended Voting Deadline was included in the Final Tabulation Results. 

                                                 
3  DRC did not receive any Ballots from holders of claims in Class 5. No holders of Claims in Class 5 were 

eligible to vote. 

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 6 of 20



7 

16. At the Debtors’ authorization, the timely submitted Ballot by J.B. Fabricating LLC 

(Ballot ID. 000410) that corrected a defect in a prior Ballot was accepted via e-mail and included 

in the Final Tabulation Results. 

17. In accordance with the Combined Hearing Order, any Ballot submitted on behalf 

of claims under objection4 was excluded from the Final Tabulation Results and was assigned a 

defect code “O.” 

18. In accordance with the Combined Hearing Order, any Ballot not bearing a signature 

was excluded from the Final Tabulation Results and was assigned a defect code “A.” 

19. A complete list of all defective Ballots with the above-mentioned defective codes 

is set forth on Exhibit B. 

 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and to the best of 

my knowledge, information, and belief. 

Dated:  January 25, 2016 /s/ Jung W. Song 

 New York, New York Jung W. Song  
Donlin, Recano & Company, Inc. 

 

                                                 
4  On January 7, 2016, the Debtors filed the First Omnibus (Non-Substantive) Objection to Claims Pursuant to 

Section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, Bankruptcy Rules 3003 and 3007, and Local Rule 3007-1 [Docket No. 
793] and the Second Omnibus (Substantive) Objection to Claims Pursuant to Section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy 

Code, Bankruptcy Rules 3003 and 3007, and Local Rule 3007-1 [Docket No. 794]. 

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 7 of 20



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 8 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

3A 000097 3359 020000.00 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 1,091,333.33 ACCEPT 1 0 1,091,333.33 0.00 1/21/16

3A 000094 3360 030000.00 WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC 2,182,666.67 ACCEPT 1 0 2,182,666.67 0.00 1/21/16

Totals for Class 3A  

Aggregate Class 3A Claim Amount Voted to Accept: 3,274,000.00 100.00%

Aggregate Class 3A Claim Amount Voted to Reject: 0.00 0.00%

Aggregate Class 3A Claim Amount Voted: 3,274,000.00

Aggregate Class 3A Claim Quantity Voted to Accept: 2 100.00%

Aggregate Class 3A Claim Quantity Voted to Reject: 0 0.00%

Aggregate Class 3A Claim Quantity Voted: 2

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

Page 1 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 9 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

3B 000098 3359 020002.00 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 1,091,333.33 ACCEPT 1 0 1,091,333.33 0.00 1/21/16

3B 000095 3360 030002.00 WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC 2,182,666.67 ACCEPT 1 0 2,182,666.67 0.00 1/21/16

Totals for Class 3B  

Aggregate Class 3B Claim Amount Voted to Accept: 3,274,000.00 100.00%

Aggregate Class 3B Claim Amount Voted to Reject: 0.00 0.00%

Aggregate Class 3B Claim Amount Voted: 3,274,000.00

Aggregate Class 3B Claim Quantity Voted to Accept: 2 100.00%

Aggregate Class 3B Claim Quantity Voted to Reject: 0 0.00%

Aggregate Class 3B Claim Quantity Voted: 2

Page 2 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 10 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

3C 000099 3359 020001.00 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 1,091,333.33 ACCEPT 1 0 1,091,333.33 0.00 1/21/16

3C 000096 3360 030001.00 WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC 2,182,666.67 ACCEPT 1 0 2,182,666.67 0.00 1/21/16

Totals for Class 3C  

Aggregate Class 3C Claim Amount Voted to Accept: 3,274,000.00 100.00%

Aggregate Class 3C Claim Amount Voted to Reject: 0.00 0.00%

Aggregate Class 3C Claim Amount Voted: 3,274,000.00

Aggregate Class 3C Claim Quantity Voted to Accept: 2 100.00%

Aggregate Class 3C Claim Quantity Voted to Reject: 0 0.00%

Aggregate Class 3C Claim Quantity Voted: 2

Page 3 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 11 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

4A 000022 3332 070000.00 ACCESS TUBULAR LENDER LLC 13,312,500.00 ACCEPT 1 0 13,312,500.00 0.00 1/19/16

4A 000028 3333 070001.00 ARROWOOD INDEMNITY CO AS ADMINISTRATOR 139,457.59 ACCEPT 1 0 139,457.59 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000031 3334 070002.00 ARROWOOD INDEMNITY COMPANY 304,292.41 ACCEPT 1 0 304,292.41 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000034 3335 070003.00 BABSON CAPITAL CREDIT 1 LIMITED 1,552,160.13 ACCEPT 1 0 1,552,160.13 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000037 3336 070004.00 BABSON CAPITAL CREDIT 2 LIMITED 1,485,317.25 ACCEPT 1 0 1,485,317.25 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000040 3337 070005.00 BABSON CAPITAL FLOATING RATE INCOME 2,933,158.75 ACCEPT 1 0 2,933,158.75 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000043 3338 070006.00 BABSON CAPITAL GLOBAL LOANS LIMITED 9,760,016.57 ACCEPT 1 0 9,760,016.57 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000049 3340 070008.00 BABSON CAPITAL GLOBAL SHORT 5,089,201.09 ACCEPT 1 0 5,089,201.09 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000052 3341 070009.00 BABSON CAPITAL LOAN STRATEGIES MASTER 1,109,375.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1,109,375.00 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000046 3339 070007.00 BABSON CAPITAL LOANS 1 LIMITED 808,099.51 ACCEPT 1 0 808,099.51 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000055 3342 070010.00 BABSON CAPITAL LOANS 2 LIMITED 722,456.13 ACCEPT 1 0 722,456.13 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000058 3343 070011.00 BABSON CLO LTD. 2011-I 887,500.00 ACCEPT 1 0 887,500.00 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000061 3344 070012.00 BABSON CLO LTD. 2012-I 1,285,252.97 ACCEPT 1 0 1,285,252.97 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000064 3345 070013.00 BABSON CLO LTD. 2012-II 887,500.00 ACCEPT 1 0 887,500.00 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000067 3346 070014.00 BABSON GLOBAL CREDIT INCOME 249,122.85 ACCEPT 1 0 249,122.85 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000070 3347 070015.00 BABSON GLOBAL FLOATING RATE FUND 249,122.81 ACCEPT 1 0 249,122.81 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000085 3352 070021.00 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 3,972,309.23 ACCEPT 1 0 3,972,309.23 0.00 1/21/16

4A 000073 3348 070016.00 BCGSS 2 S.A.R.L 8,510,124.41 ACCEPT 1 0 8,510,124.41 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000088 3353 070022.00 BDCM OPPORTUNITY FUND III, L.P. 90,923,160.05 ACCEPT 1 0 90,923,160.05 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000091 3354 070023.00 BDCM OPPORTUNITY FUND IV, L.P. 33,862,809.32 ACCEPT 1 0 33,862,809.32 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000076 3349 070017.00 C.M. LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 119,812.50 ACCEPT 1 0 119,812.50 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000079 3350 070018.00 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST 6,774,435.42 ACCEPT 1 0 6,774,435.42 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000025 3355 070024.00 CREDIT SUISSE LOAN FUNDING LLC 1,103,757.88 ACCEPT 1 0 1,103,757.88 0.00 1/21/16

4A 000082 3351 070019.00 MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE 545,812.50 ACCEPT 1 0 545,812.50 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000100 3356 070025.00 SPECIAL VALUE CONTINUATION PARTNERS, L.P. 3,825,453.38 ACCEPT 1 0 3,825,453.38 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000103 3357 070026.00 TENNENBAUM OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERS V, LP 12,714,287.95 ACCEPT 1 0 12,714,287.95 0.00 1/20/16

4A 000106 3358 070027.00 TENNENBAUM SENIOR LOAN FUND II, LP 998,504.30 ACCEPT 1 0 998,504.30 0.00 1/20/16

Totals for Class 4A  

Aggregate Class 4A Claim Amount Voted to Accept: 204,125,000.00 100.00%

Aggregate Class 4A Claim Amount Voted to Reject: 0.00 0.00%

Aggregate Class 4A Claim Amount Voted: 204,125,000.00

Aggregate Class 4A Claim Quantity Voted to Accept: 27 100.00%

Aggregate Class 4A Claim Quantity Voted to Reject: 0 0.00%

Aggregate Class 4A Claim Quantity Voted: 27

Page 4 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 12 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

4B 000023 3332 080000.00 ACCESS TUBULAR LENDER LLC 13,312,500.00 ACCEPT 1 0 13,312,500.00 0.00 1/19/16

4B 000029 3333 080001.00 ARROWOOD INDEMNITY CO AS ADMINISTRATOR 139,457.59 ACCEPT 1 0 139,457.59 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000032 3334 080002.00 ARROWOOD INDEMNITY COMPANY 304,292.41 ACCEPT 1 0 304,292.41 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000035 3335 080003.00 BABSON CAPITAL CREDIT 1 LIMITED 1,552,160.13 ACCEPT 1 0 1,552,160.13 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000038 3336 080004.00 BABSON CAPITAL CREDIT 2 LIMITED 1,485,317.25 ACCEPT 1 0 1,485,317.25 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000041 3337 080005.00 BABSON CAPITAL FLOATING RATE INCOME 2,933,158.75 ACCEPT 1 0 2,933,158.75 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000044 3338 080006.00 BABSON CAPITAL GLOBAL LOANS LIMITED 9,760,016.57 ACCEPT 1 0 9,760,016.57 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000050 3340 080008.00 BABSON CAPITAL GLOBAL SHORT 5,089,201.09 ACCEPT 1 0 5,089,201.09 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000053 3341 080009.00 BABSON CAPITAL LOAN STRATEGIES MASTER 1,109,375.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1,109,375.00 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000047 3339 080007.00 BABSON CAPITAL LOANS 1 LIMITED 808,099.51 ACCEPT 1 0 808,099.51 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000056 3342 080010.00 BABSON CAPITAL LOANS 2 LIMITED 722,456.13 ACCEPT 1 0 722,456.13 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000059 3343 080011.00 BABSON CLO LTD. 2011-I 887,500.00 ACCEPT 1 0 887,500.00 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000062 3344 080012.00 BABSON CLO LTD. 2012-I 1,285,252.97 ACCEPT 1 0 1,285,252.97 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000065 3345 080013.00 BABSON CLO LTD. 2012-II 887,500.00 ACCEPT 1 0 887,500.00 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000068 3346 080014.00 BABSON GLOBAL CREDIT INCOME 249,122.85 ACCEPT 1 0 249,122.85 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000071 3347 080015.00 BABSON GLOBAL FLOATING RATE FUND 249,122.81 ACCEPT 1 0 249,122.81 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000086 3352 080020.00 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 3,972,309.23 ACCEPT 1 0 3,972,309.23 0.00 1/21/16

4B 000074 3348 080016.00 BCGSS 2 S.A.R.L 8,510,124.41 ACCEPT 1 0 8,510,124.41 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000089 3353 080021.00 BDCM OPPORTUNITY FUND III, L.P. 90,923,160.05 ACCEPT 1 0 90,923,160.05 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000092 3354 080022.00 BDCM OPPORTUNITY FUND IV, L.P. 33,862,809.32 ACCEPT 1 0 33,862,809.32 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000077 3349 080017.00 C.M. LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 119,812.50 ACCEPT 1 0 119,812.50 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000080 3350 080018.00 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST 6,774,435.42 ACCEPT 1 0 6,774,435.42 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000026 3355 080023.00 CREDIT SUISSE LOAN FUNDING LLC 1,103,757.88 ACCEPT 1 0 1,103,757.88 0.00 1/21/16

4B 000083 3351 080019.00 MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE 545,812.50 ACCEPT 1 0 545,812.50 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000101 3356 080024.00 SPECIAL VALUE CONTINUATION PARTNERS, L.P. 3,825,453.38 ACCEPT 1 0 3,825,453.38 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000104 3357 080025.00 TENNENBAUM OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERS V, LP 12,714,287.95 ACCEPT 1 0 12,714,287.95 0.00 1/20/16

4B 000107 3358 080026.00 TENNENBAUM SENIOR LOAN FUND II, LP 998,504.30 ACCEPT 1 0 998,504.30 0.00 1/20/16

Totals for Class 4B  

Aggregate Class 4B Claim Amount Voted to Accept: 204,125,000.00 100.00%

Aggregate Class 4B Claim Amount Voted to Reject: 0.00 0.00%

Aggregate Class 4B Claim Amount Voted: 204,125,000.00

Aggregate Class 4B Claim Quantity Voted to Accept: 27 100.00%

Aggregate Class 4B Claim Quantity Voted to Reject: 0 0.00%

Aggregate Class 4B Claim Quantity Voted: 27

Page 5 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 13 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

4C 000024 3332 090000.00 ACCESS TUBULAR LENDER LLC 13,312,500.00 ACCEPT 1 0 13,312,500.00 0.00 1/19/16

4C 000030 3333 090001.00 ARROWOOD INDEMNITY CO AS ADMINISTRATOR 139,457.59 ACCEPT 1 0 139,457.59 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000033 3334 090002.00 ARROWOOD INDEMNITY COMPANY 304,292.41 ACCEPT 1 0 304,292.41 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000036 3335 090003.00 BABSON CAPITAL CREDIT 1 LIMITED 1,552,160.13 ACCEPT 1 0 1,552,160.13 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000039 3336 090004.00 BABSON CAPITAL CREDIT 2 LIMITED 1,485,317.25 ACCEPT 1 0 1,485,317.25 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000042 3337 090005.00 BABSON CAPITAL FLOATING RATE INCOME 2,933,158.75 ACCEPT 1 0 2,933,158.75 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000045 3338 090006.00 BABSON CAPITAL GLOBAL LOANS LIMITED 9,760,016.57 ACCEPT 1 0 9,760,016.57 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000051 3340 090008.00 BABSON CAPITAL GLOBAL SHORT 5,089,201.09 ACCEPT 1 0 5,089,201.09 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000054 3341 090009.00 BABSON CAPITAL LOAN STRATEGIES MASTER 1,109,375.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1,109,375.00 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000048 3339 090007.00 BABSON CAPITAL LOANS 1 LIMITED 808,099.51 ACCEPT 1 0 808,099.51 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000057 3342 090010.00 BABSON CAPITAL LOANS 2 LIMITED 722,456.13 ACCEPT 1 0 722,456.13 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000060 3343 090011.00 BABSON CLO LTD. 2011-I 887,500.00 ACCEPT 1 0 887,500.00 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000063 3344 090012.00 BABSON CLO LTD. 2012-I 1,285,252.97 ACCEPT 1 0 1,285,252.97 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000066 3345 090013.00 BABSON CLO LTD. 2012-II 887,500.00 ACCEPT 1 0 887,500.00 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000069 3346 090014.00 BABSON GLOBAL CREDIT INCOME 249,122.85 ACCEPT 1 0 249,122.85 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000072 3347 090015.00 BABSON GLOBAL FLOATING RATE FUND 249,122.81 ACCEPT 1 0 249,122.81 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000087 3352 090020.00 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 3,972,309.23 ACCEPT 1 0 3,972,309.23 0.00 1/21/16

4C 000075 3348 090016.00 BCGSS 2 S.A.R.L 8,510,124.41 ACCEPT 1 0 8,510,124.41 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000090 3353 090021.00 BDCM OPPORTUNITY FUND III, L.P. 90,923,160.05 ACCEPT 1 0 90,923,160.05 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000093 3354 090022.00 BDCM OPPORTUNITY FUND IV, L.P. 33,862,809.32 ACCEPT 1 0 33,862,809.32 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000078 3349 090017.00 C.M. LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 119,812.50 ACCEPT 1 0 119,812.50 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000081 3350 090018.00 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST 6,774,435.42 ACCEPT 1 0 6,774,435.42 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000027 3355 090023.00 CREDIT SUISSE LOAN FUNDING LLC 1,103,757.88 ACCEPT 1 0 1,103,757.88 0.00 1/21/16

4C 000084 3351 090019.00 MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE 545,812.50 ACCEPT 1 0 545,812.50 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000102 3356 090024.00 SPECIAL VALUE CONTINUATION PARTNERS, L.P. 3,825,453.38 ACCEPT 1 0 3,825,453.38 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000105 3357 090025.00 TENNENBAUM OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERS V, LP 12,714,287.95 ACCEPT 1 0 12,714,287.95 0.00 1/20/16

4C 000108 3358 090026.00 TENNENBAUM SENIOR LOAN FUND II, LP 998,504.30 ACCEPT 1 0 998,504.30 0.00 1/20/16

Totals for Class 4C  

Aggregate Class 4C Claim Amount Voted to Accept: 204,125,000.00 100.00%

Aggregate Class 4C Claim Amount Voted to Reject: 0.00 0.00%

Aggregate Class 4C Claim Amount Voted: 204,125,000.00

Aggregate Class 4C Claim Quantity Voted to Accept: 27 100.00%

Aggregate Class 4C Claim Quantity Voted to Reject: 0 0.00%

Aggregate Class 4C Claim Quantity Voted: 27

Page 6 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 14 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

6A 000173 1677 050019.00 A J HURT JR, INC 15,400.68 ACCEPT 1 0 15,400.68 0.00 1/15/16

6A 000004 3095 000113.00 ACCESS INDUSTRIES MANAGEMENT LLC 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000001 1692 000111.00 ACCESS INDUSTRIES, INC. 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000007 3155 000126.00 ACCESS TUBULARS, LLC 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000019 3198 000122.00 GREGGORY ADAMO 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000291 1708 050029.00 ADVANCED OVERHEAD CRANE 33,959.78 ACCEPT 1 0 33,959.78 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000120 3373 000127.00 ALTEP 2008 L.P. 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000121 3374 000128.00 ALTEP 2010 L.P. 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000122 3375 000129.00 ALTEP 2011 L.P. 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000299 1814 050043.00 BEASLEY TIRE SERVICE INC 12,417.64 ACCEPT 1 0 12,417.64 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000010 3195 000137.00 LINCOLN BENET 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000453 3275 050333.00 BIENSKI, KIMBERLY B 1,719.42 ACCEPT 1 0 1,719.42 0.00 1/15/16

6A 000266 3313 050284.00 050371.00BISHOP, SHAWN P 13,543.08 ACCEPT 1 0 13,543.08 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000111 3183 000099.00 PATRICIA BRITT 1.00 REJECT 0 1 0.00 1.00 1/21/16

6A 000230 2984 000078.00 CARMODY MACDONALD P.C. 4,189.50 ACCEPT 1 0 4,189.50 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000480 3318 050376.00 CHASON, STEVE 5,209.22 ACCEPT 1 0 5,209.22 0.00 1/8/16

6A 000446 3263 050321.00 COLLARD, JOHN 3,999.60 ACCEPT 1 0 3,999.60 0.00 1/20/16

6A 000465 3295 050261.00 050353.00COOK, RICHARD 23,999.76 ACCEPT 1 0 23,999.76 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000487 3363 000064.00 CUDD PRESSURE CONTROL INC DBA 2,621,945.33 ACCEPT 1 0 2,621,945.33 0.00 1/20/16

6A 000318 1979 050075.00 CURTIS & SON VACUUM SERVICE, INC 22,196.05 ACCEPT 1 0 22,196.05 0.00 1/8/16

6A 000517 3228 050390.01 DACA VI, LLC/ PATRIOT TRANSIT, LLC 3,025.00 ACCEPT 1 0 3,025.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000138 3368 000083.00 DAEWOO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 3,131,651.12 ACCEPT 1 0 3,131,651.12 0.00 1/20/16

6A 000323 2025 000006.00 DXP ENTERPRISES, INC 35,760.53 ACCEPT 1 0 35,760.53 0.00 1/8/16

6A 000506 2042 050085.00 ELECTRONIC HEATING EQUIPMENT, INC. 26,451.89 ACCEPT 1 0 26,451.89 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000479 3317 050375.00 EVANS, STACY R 2,019.03 ACCEPT 1 0 2,019.03 0.00 1/14/16

6A 000420 3231 050010.00 050289.00FERNANDEZ, ADAM 23,042.68 ACCEPT 1 0 23,042.68 0.00 1/11/16

6A 000166 46 050003.00 CONRAD FINK 27,015.48 ACCEPT 1 0 27,015.48 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000329 2100 000071.00 FOSTER FENCE LTD 1,894.38 ACCEPT 1 0 1,894.38 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000460 3287 050345.00 FOSTER, MILTON W 3,666.29 ACCEPT 1 0 3,666.29 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000171 1595 000053.00 FRENCH GERLEMAN 5,377.00 ACCEPT 1 0 5,377.00 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000187 2105 050096.00 FRINGE FUNDING, INC. 5,000.00 ACCEPT 1 0 5,000.00 0.00 1/15/16

6A 000435 3252 000139.00 GARZA, ENRIQUE 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000427 3238 050296.00 GODINEZ, CESAR 3,632.96 ACCEPT 1 0 3,632.96 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000486 3330 050008.00 050388.00GRIFFIN, WILLIAM 20,468.59 ACCEPT 1 0 20,468.59 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000483 3324 050382.00 HARRISON, THERON K 3,866.28 ACCEPT 1 0 3,866.28 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000462 3291 050349.00 HENDRY, OSCAR 3,532.98 ACCEPT 1 0 3,532.98 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000339 2169 050110.00 HENSCEY INC 52,687.86 REJECT 0 1 0.00 52,687.86 1/21/16

6A 000346 2239 050127.00 J J'S CHEVRON 1,040.09 ACCEPT 1 0 1,040.09 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000410 3064 000002.00 J.B. FABRICATING LLC 154,320.00 ACCEPT 1 0 154,320.00 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000451 3271 050007.00 050329.00JEANES, KEITH 24,390.66 ACCEPT 1 0 24,390.66 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000350 2256 050133.00 JOHN HEBERT DIST, INC 21,458.54 ACCEPT 1 0 21,458.54 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000269 3322 050263.00 050380.00KANTHAMNENI, SUDHAKAR 293,831.22 ACCEPT 1 0 293,831.22 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000153 2274 050138.00 KENT CORPORATION 26,981.24 ACCEPT 1 0 26,981.24 0.00 1/8/16

6A 000422 3233 050291.00 KIRCHNER, ARTHUR W 4,666.20 ACCEPT 1 0 4,666.20 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000355 2284 000040.00 L. A. MACHINE & ENGINEERING INC. 3,035.50 REJECT 0 1 0.00 3,035.50 1/15/16

6A 000197 2312 050143.00 LINMARK MACHINE PRODUCTS INC 670.71 ACCEPT 1 0 670.71 0.00 1/14/16

Page 7 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 15 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

6A 000452 3273 050258.00 050331.00LONG, KENNETH J 55,463.50 ACCEPT 1 0 55,463.50 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000472 3306 050364.00 MARTON, RUSSELL 1,825.46 ACCEPT 1 0 1,825.46 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000428 3241 050255.00 050299.00MATLOCK, CRAIG A 31,950.84 ACCEPT 1 0 31,950.84 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000268 3320 050285.00 050378.00MAUNE, STEVEN 53,109.83 ACCEPT 1 0 53,109.83 0.00 1/15/16

6A 000463 3292 050350.00 MENDOZA JR., PEDRO 4,799.54 ACCEPT 1 0 4,799.54 0.00 1/15/16

6A 000013 3196 000116.00 ALEJANDRO MORENO 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000201 2405 050156.00 MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 410.30 ACCEPT 1 0 410.30 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000490 3372 000102.00 NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P. D/B/A 679,308.97 ACCEPT 1 0 679,308.97 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000165 3229 000045.00 NUCOR CORPORATION 18,061,279.76 ACCEPT 1 0 18,061,279.76 0.00 1/15/16

6A 000206 2494 050180.00 PAUL'S MACHINE & WELDING CORP 14,398.00 ACCEPT 1 0 14,398.00 0.00 1/15/16

6A 000443 3260 050318.00 PERDUE, JASON 5,168.35 ACCEPT 1 0 5,168.35 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000376 2500 000054.00 PESCO 2,393.52 ACCEPT 1 0 2,393.52 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000482 3321 050287.00 050379.00PIPER, STEVEN 25,812.62 ACCEPT 1 0 25,812.62 0.00 1/15/16

6A 000378 2523 050188.00 PMF MACHINE LLC 101,209.00 REJECT 0 1 0.00 101,209.00 1/21/16

6A 000380 2534 050190.00 PRECISION SURFACES INTERNATIONAL, INC 313.11 ACCEPT 1 0 313.11 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000211 2543 000055.00 PRIMETALS TECHNOLOGIES USA LLC 102,110.00 ACCEPT 1 0 102,110.00 0.00 1/14/16

6A 000425 3236 050294.00 PRUESSNER, CALVIN 4,332.90 ACCEPT 1 0 4,332.90 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000433 3247 050305.00 RANDALL, DIANNA F 1,736.12 ACCEPT 1 0 1,736.12 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000214 2596 050200.00 RICOCHET PIPE 4,072.40 ACCEPT 1 0 4,072.40 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000426 3237 050295.00 SANCHEZ, CARLOS 430.73 ACCEPT 1 0 430.73 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000520 3392 050070.01 SIERRA LIQUIDITY FUND, LLC/ CONROE GOLF 2,545.60 ACCEPT 1 0 2,545.60 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000240 3189 000104.02 BILL SNYDER 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/21/16

6A 000220 2700 050216.00 STRUERS, INC. 2,910.29 ACCEPT 1 0 2,910.29 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000394 2744 000050.00 TEXAS MASTR PUMP 980.75 ACCEPT 1 0 980.75 0.00 1/12/16

6A 000224 2822 000085.00 ULINE 2,429.28 ACCEPT 1 0 2,429.28 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000016 3197 000120.00 DON WAGNER 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000473 3307 050365.00 WEEKS, RUSSELL 3,866.16 ACCEPT 1 0 3,866.16 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000404 2878 000038.00 WORKING SOLUTIONS INC 750.00 ACCEPT 1 0 750.00 0.00 1/19/16

6A 000162 2879 000029.00 WORLD BRIDGE PARTNERS TOLEDO, INC 30,000.00 ACCEPT 1 0 30,000.00 0.00 1/12/16

Totals for Class 6A  

Aggregate Class 6A Claim Amount Voted to Accept: 25,674,752.96 99.39%

Aggregate Class 6A Claim Amount Voted to Reject: 156,933.36 0.61%

Aggregate Class 6A Claim Amount Voted: 25,831,686.32

Aggregate Class 6A Claim Quantity Voted to Accept: 71 94.67%

Aggregate Class 6A Claim Quantity Voted to Reject: 4 5.33%

Aggregate Class 6A Claim Quantity Voted: 75

Page 8 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 16 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

6B 000005 3095 000114.00 ACCESS INDUSTRIES MANAGEMENT LLC 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6B 000002 1692 000109.00 ACCESS INDUSTRIES, INC. 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6B 000008 3155 000125.00 ACCESS TUBULARS, LLC 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6B 000020 3198 000123.00 GREGGORY ADAMO 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6B 000011 3195 000136.00 LINCOLN BENET 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6B 000014 3196 000115.00 ALEJANDRO MORENO 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6B 000017 3197 000119.00 DON WAGNER 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

Totals for Class 6B  

Aggregate Class 6B Claim Amount Voted to Accept: 7.00 100.00%

Aggregate Class 6B Claim Amount Voted to Reject: 0.00 0.00%

Aggregate Class 6B Claim Amount Voted: 7.00

Aggregate Class 6B Claim Quantity Voted to Accept: 7 100.00%

Aggregate Class 6B Claim Quantity Voted to Reject: 0 0.00%

Aggregate Class 6B Claim Quantity Voted: 7

Page 9 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 17 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC

Tabulated 

Accept Amt

Tabulated 

Reject Amt

Vote 

Date

Defect 

Codes

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Tabulation Report as of 1/22/2016

6C 000006 3095 000112.00 ACCESS INDUSTRIES MANAGEMENT LLC 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6C 000003 1692 000110.00 ACCESS INDUSTRIES, INC. 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6C 000009 3155 000124.00 ACCESS TUBULARS, LLC 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6C 000021 3198 000121.00 GREGGORY ADAMO 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6C 000012 3195 000138.00 LINCOLN BENET 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6C 000112 3183 000100.00 PATRICIA BRITT 1.00 REJECT 0 1 0.00 1.00 1/21/16

6C 000015 3196 000117.00 ALEJANDRO MORENO 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

6C 000018 3197 000118.00 DON WAGNER 1.00 ACCEPT 1 0 1.00 0.00 1/19/16

Totals for Class 6C  

Aggregate Class 6C Claim Amount Voted to Accept: 7.00 87.50%

Aggregate Class 6C Claim Amount Voted to Reject: 1.00 12.50%

Aggregate Class 6C Claim Amount Voted: 8.00

Aggregate Class 6C Claim Quantity Voted to Accept: 7 87.50%

Aggregate Class 6C Claim Quantity Voted to Reject: 1 12.50%

Aggregate Class 6C Claim Quantity Voted: 8

Page 10 of 10

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 18 of 20



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT B 

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 19 of 20



Class Ballot ID Acct No. Claim No. Creditor Name Authorized Vote Amt Indicated Amt Variance Vote ACC RJC Accept Amt Reject Amt Date Codes

6A 000284 1676 050018.00 A'DAIR & CO. FLORIST 299.86 ACCEPT 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/12/16 A

6A 000301 1840 050047.00 BOBCAT OF HOUSTON 7,674.65 ABSTAIN 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/15/16 K

6A 000437 3254 050257.00 050312.00BRIGHT, GARY L 7,649.53 ABSTAIN 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/22/16 GK

6A 000467 3298 050356.00 CANNON, RICKY O 3,599.65 ACCEPT 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/22/16 G

6A 000169 1557 000068.00 EISENBERG COMMON UNITS VOTING TRUST 0.00 ACCEPT 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/19/16 O

6A 000114 3174 050282.00 JFE STEEL CORPORATION 727,220.00 741,580.00 14,360.00 REJECT 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/22/16 G

6A 000272 3326 050384.00 MAURER, THOMAS 5,739.48 ACCEPT 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/22/16 G

6A 000277 3377 000132.00 MFS FAMILY TRUST 0.00 ACCEPT 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/15/16 O

6A 000199 2379 000069.00 MICHAEL E MAGLIARI, PC 0.00 ACCEPT 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/19/16 O

6A 000246 3248 050286.00 050306.00PHILLIPS, DONALD J 38,659.61 ACCEPT 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/22/16 G

6A 000235 3138 000133.00 PAULA SHANAHAN 0.00 ACCEPT 0 0 0.00 0.00 1/12/16 O

Z- Other defect

J- Ballot indicates neither acceptance nor rejection, or both acceptance and rejection

K- Only signature page returned

L- Intra-class ballots voted inconsistently

N- Ballot submitted on behalf of claims in a non-voting class

O- Ballot submitted on behalf of claims under objection

P- Ballot submitted on behalf of director, officer or other insider

D- Ballot has been superseded by a subsequently filed Ballot

E- Ballot/voting data is illegible

F- Voting entity does not hold a claim in Plan Class set forth on Ballot

G- Ballot received after the Voting Deadline

H- Ballot revoked by written request

I- Ballot revoked by Court order

Boomerang Tube LLC II
Defective Ballots as of 1/22/2016

Key to Defect Codes:

A- No signature indicated on ballot

B- Non-original signature indicated on ballot

C- Ballot received via facsimile, email, or other electronic transmission

Page 1 of 1

Case 15-11247-MFW    Doc 837    Filed 01/25/16    Page 20 of 20


